Republic of the Philippines



## Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology

Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro 5205

Main Campus

Bongabong Campus Calapan City Campus

Alcate, Victoria

Labasan, Bongabong

Masipit, Calapan City

e-mail address: minscat\_main@yahoo.com

Website: http://minscat.edu.ph

Tel.: (+63) 917-8156228

Fax: (+63) (043)2862368

## **Contract Agreement**

CA 2014-04

THIS AGREEMENT made on the 8th day of September 2014 between MinSCAT - MAIN CAMPUS, a public institution of higher learning, duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with the office address at Alcate, Victoria, Or. Mindoro, represented by its College President DR. JESSE T. ZAMORA (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and CORE SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with office address at Acilia Twin Tower Bldg., Mt. Pulog St., Los Baños Subd., Batong Malake, Los Baños, Laguna, Region 4-A represented by its owner/proprietor, MR. RICARDO W. TEJADA (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Equipment for the Operation of the R & D Mushroom Laboratory of the College and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php (\$15,500.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:

- (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;
- the Schedule of Requirements; (b)
- the Technical Specifications; (c)
- the General Conditions of Contract, (d)
- the Special Conditions of Contract; and (e) ·
- the Entity's Notification of Award. (f)
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

5. The provision of RA 9184 and its implementing rules and regulations and amendments shall apply to matters not therein above provided and as adopted by the BAC.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

	MinSCAT MAIN CAMPUS	CORE SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES
	Party of the One Part	Party of the Other Part
	Ву:	By:
/	JESSE T. ZAMORA, Ed.D.	RICARDO W. TEJADA
	SUC President II	General Manager
	Witness:  ENGR. ARVIN P. FOLENTINO  Dir. for Auxiliary Services	VICENTE G. HERNANDEZ VP for Administration & Finance
	Republic of the Philippines ) )S.S.	
	At the above mentioned, this _ following:	SEP day of personally appeared the
Г	NAME DDC/	DATE PLACE OF ISSUE

NAME	PRC/I.D./CTC NO.	DATE	PLACE OF ISSUE
Jesse T. Zamora	MMC-41	8/02/2007	Victoria, Or. Mdo.
Ricardo W. Tejada	29611705	1/17/2014	Wis Banos
Arvin P. Tolentino	00 48520	4/27/87	Manila
Vicente G. Hernandez	MCC-0013	01/02/2013	Calapan City

Known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledgement that the same is his/their free and voluntary act and deed. This instrument consisting of two (2) pages, and are signed by the parties and their witnesses.

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal on the date and place at above stated.

 Doc No.
 392

 Page No.
 80

 Book No.
 125

 Series of
 2014

ATTY.CAESAR M. ANGELES
NOTARY PUBLIC
UNTIL DEC.31,2014
CALAMBA CITY, LOS BAÑOS
BAY AND CALAUAN, LAGUNA
PTR NO.0132551-1/2/2014-LOS BAÑOS, LAG.
NOT. COM.NO.06-2013-C-12/12/12
ROLL NO. 32172-IBP NO.941706-12/9/13